IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-230502-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/02/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000214073 Transfer of FL WYIR-LP 123501 96.9 BAUGH CITY, Youth Incorporated of 04/28/2023 Dismissed
Control IN Southern Indiana
From: Youth Incorporated of Southern Indiana To: Youth Incorporated Of Southern Indiana
0000213810 Minor FX K232GF 156879 Main 94.3 FORT DIVINE MERCY 04/28/2023 Granted
Modification MADISON, IA EDUCATIONAL
RADIO ASSOCIATION
From: To:
BLL- License To FL KFXM-LP 124198 98.3 LANCASTER, THE ORGANIZATION 04/28/2023 Cancelled
20170222ABY  Cover CA FOR THE
PRESERVATION &
CULTIVATION OF
RADIO
From: To:
Comment #1 License to cover.-
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 4/28/2023 per request of licensee - no letter sent
0000214237 Minor LPD W26FJ-D 182927 Main 26 VALDOSTA, Castelli Media LLC 04/28/2023 Granted
Modification GA
From: To:
0000214203 License To LPD W18EN- 181830 18 SION FARM, TV RED DE PUERTO 04/28/2023 Granted
Cover D ST CROIX, VI RICO INC
From: To:
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File Number

0000131481

0000213872

0000213784

0000214126

0000212643

0000214207
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Renewal of
License
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

LPD

FX

FX

LPD

FM

LPD

Call Sign

KYHT-LD

K216GU

K255AU

WNHT-
LD

KCLZ

W31EP-

Facility 1D

167478

77106

138678

187943

183327

183928

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

14

911

98.9

104.5

31

City, State

LAKE
CHARLES, LA

ROSEBURG,
OR

CORRALES,
NM

Birmingham, AL

TWENTYNINE
PALMS BAS,
CA

Destin, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Ismael Martinez, Jr.

CSN INTERNATIONAL

RELEVANT RADIO,
INC.

RICHARDSON
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Alpha Media Licensee
LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Status Date

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

Status

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000214274 Cancellation LPD DKYHT- 167478 Main 14 LAKE Ismael Martinez, Jr. 04/28/2023 Cancelled
LD CHARLES, LA

From: To:

0000154368 License To FX K217GJ 89662 Main 91.3 AUSTIN, TX CENTRO CRISTIANO 04/28/2023 Granted
Cover DE VIDA ETERNA
From: To:

0000211498 Minor FM 767358 Main 88.7 PORT West Central Michigan  04/28/2023 Granted
Modification SANILAC, Ml Media Ministries
From: To:

0000212711 Minor FM WJIYF 765825 Main 90.7 Collins, GA Toccoa Foundation, 04/28/2023 Granted
Modification Inc.
Amendment
From: To:
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